



4 April 2018

Dear

ATISN 12186 - Hillary Clinton Scholarship, Swansea University

Thank you for your request which I received on 19 March 2018 in which you asked for:

1. All Reports to the Assembly, Cabinet or other Welsh Government bodies relating to this initiative.
2. Clarification as to the funding source and amount of money being committed by the Welsh Government and separately by partner organisations, including the identity.
3. Any material relating to historic approaches by the First Ministers Carwen Jones or Rhodri Morgan to the Clinton Foundation or to Bill or Hillary Clinton seeking partnerships or funding for projects in Wales.

The only information captured for point 1 is a briefing sent to the Cabinet Secretary for Education, which I enclose. This briefing also contains the clarification about funding requested in question 2, in the advice section (section 4) and the financial section (section 7).

On question 3, I have searched our paper and electronic records and concluded that Welsh Government does not hold any such material.

If you are dissatisfied with the Welsh Government's handling of your request, you can ask for an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this response. Requests for an internal review should be addressed to the Welsh Government's Freedom of Information Officer at:

Information Rights Unit,
Welsh Government,
Cathays Park,
Cardiff,
CF10 3NQ

or Email: FreedomOfInformationOfficer@wales.gsi.gov.uk

Please remember to quote the ATISN reference number above.



You also have the right to complain to the Information Commissioner. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office,
Wycliffe House,
Water Lane,
Wilmslow,
Cheshire,
SK9 5AF.

However, please note that the Commissioner will not normally investigate a complaint until it has been through our own internal review process.

Yours sincerely,

Chief Scientific Adviser Division